CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 4
Date: February 7, 2018
Agreement Date: April 25, 2017

NAME OF PROJECT: 2017 Street Resurfacing Project South Ward

OWNER: City of Vicksburg, Mississippi

CONTRACTOR:_ APAC-Mississippi, Inc.
101 Riverview Dr,
Richland, MS 29218

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Justification: Removal and replacement of Existing Drives and removal and
replacement of curb and gutter to correct improper drainage. Substantial completion of the
contract was achieved by the Contractor on September 20, 2017, eight (8) days after contract
time expired. After that period a request was made to remove and replace three driveways and to
correct curb and gutter. This change order allows for that work and is a closeout summary of
quantities for the original contract.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

A. Increase 202-B029: Removal of Concrete Pavement 77— 12.61 S.Y. @ $320.50/S.Y.

= $4,041.51

B. Increase 907-503-A003; 7”/Variable, Jointed Concrete Pavement — 18.52 S.Y. @
$560.90/S.Y.=$10,387.87
Increase 907-618-A001: Maintenance of Traffic, 1.0 L.S. @ $4.000.00 = $4.000.00
Increase 620-A001: Mobilization, 1.0 L.S. @ $4.750.00 = $4,750.00
Decrease Liquidated Damages; 8.0 days @ $540.00/day = -$4,320.00
Decrease 907-626-E003; 6” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Cont. Yellow, 15,200 L.F.
@ $0.60/L.F. = - $9,120.00
Decrease 907-626-C008: 6”” Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Cont. White, 15,200 L.F. @
$0.56/L.F.=-8.,512.00
Increase 907-626-E003: 6” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Cont. Yellow, 15,200 L.F.
@, $1.00/L.F. = $15,200.00
Increase 907-626-C008: 6” Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Cont. White, 15,200 L.F. @
$1.00/L.F. = $15,200.00
J. Increase 202-B093; Removal of Curb and Gutter: 100 L.F. @$45.00/L.F. = $4,500.00
K. Increase 609-D007;: Combo Curb and Gutter, Type 2, 282 L.F. @ $94.50 = $9.450.00
L. Increase 503-C007: Saw Cut, Full Depth, 309 L.F. @ $21.00/L.F. = $6.489.00

mmYa

T Q

—
b

Original CONTRACT PRICE: $1.525,526.55

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $§ 1.567.700.94

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be (increased) by $52,066.38



The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be §_1.619,767.32

Change to CONTRACT TIME: __ Addition of 10 Work Days

The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased) by 10 Work days.

The date for completion of all work will be_ Upon the expiration of 10 Working Days
(Date).

Approvals Required:

To be effective this Order must be approved by the City of Vicksburg if it changes the scope or
objective of the PROJECY) or As A
i

GENERAL COND

o |
v
[/

Recommend
D
Approved by:_ APAC-MS,Inc. Z°~7-15

Approved by: City of Vicksburg, MS.




